CITY OF ANGELS CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION No. 24-79

ADPOTING A REVISED MASTER FEE SCHEDULE FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024/25

WHEREAS, the City of Angels processes various permits, applications, licenses, approvals, and procedural processes; and

WHEREAS, on August 21, 2012 the City of Angels City Council adopted a Master Fee Schedule Resolution No. 12-13; and

WHEREAS, on June 18, 2019 the City of Angels City Council adopted a Revised Master Fee Schedule Resolution No. 19-16; and

WHEREAS, it was recommended that the Master Fee Schedule be reviewed annually to amend as required when fees are changed or corrections and/or clarifications need to be made to the Schedule; and

WHEREAS, the Master Fee Schedule with several recommended modifications is attached as Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Angels hereby adopts the Master Fee Schedule, Attachment A.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 19th day of November 2024, by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:

Jennifer Herndon, Mayor

Rose Beristianos, City Clerk



HOME OF THE JUMPING FROG